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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org

Howard County

I{ ca hh [) Cp artment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hacoheaith
S Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rassman, M.D., Health Officer

December 31,2020

Earl and Pamela Wright
715 West Watersville Road
Mount Airy, MD 21771

RE: Waiver Approval
715 West Watersville Road
Mount Airy, MD 21771

Mr. and Mrs. Wright,

This letter is being issued in response to your waiver request emailed on December 30, 2020.

The Health Department has approved the waiver to the required Percolation Certification Plan as
required by the Howard County Code, Subtitle 8, Section 3.805. The proposed twenty-five (25)
by twenty-eight (28) foot garage without living space does not increase the volume of wastewater
produced and does not impact the area available for future on-site sewage disposal system repairs.
Any deviations from the site plan submitted with the building permit will be subject to further
review by this Department.

Any questions regarding this decision may be directed to the Well and Septic Program of the
Howard County Health Department.

Respectfunz, (7 .
",‘ 8

Michael J. Davis
Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health










Oswald, Hank

From: Davis, Michael J

Sent: Thursday, December 31, 2020 8:43 AM

To: pam54@verizon.net

Cc: Oswald, Hank

Subject: RE: B20003846_715 West Watersville Road_Site Plan
Attachments: 002,pg

Ms. Wright,

Here is your waiver approval letter. | have copied Mr. Oswald, so he can update our file and approve the permit.

Michael J. Davis

Assistant Director

Bureau of Environmental Health
Howard County Health Department
8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia, MD 21045

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.

From: pam54@verizon.net <pam54@verizon.net>

Sent: Wednesday, December 30, 2020 4:03 PM

To: Davis, Michael J <mjdavis@howardcountymd.gov>

Subject: Fwd: B20003846_715 West Watersville Road_Site Plan

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

Hi Mr Davis.

I am attaching the site plan and three photos. Thank you for looking into this, and looking forward to your reply. Thanks
Pam Wright ,




First one is from the rear of house at the 48 foot mark.

The second one from right to left is staked at 22 foot mark 20 foot mark and ending at the 25 foot pipe.




This one is from the 25 foot mark on the site plan. Showing first the 20 feet than 22 foot.




Oswald, Hank

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Tuesday, December 22, 2020 8:55 AM

To: Marshall, Rodney

Subject: FW: B20003846_715 West Watersville Road_Site Plan
Attachments: Scan_0123.pdf

Hi Rod:

Below, you will find my last correspondence to the applicant on 11.18. They were supposed to submit a revised site plan
(see attached), but | don’t see this in Accela. The garage does not appear to meet the 20 foot setback to the sewage
disposal area on this site plan. | asked the applicant if the owner wanted to request a waiver. To date, | have not heard
back.

Thanks,

Hank

From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 10:19 AM

To: pam54@verizon.net

Subject: RE: B20003846_715 West Watersville Road_Site Plan

Hi Pam:

The garage does not appear to meet the 20 foot setback to the SDA. Does the owner want to write a waiver letter to
reduce the setback?

Hank

From: pam54@verizon.net <pamS4@verizon.net>

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 4:02 PM

To: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov>
Subject: Re: B20003846_715 West Watersville Road_Site Plan

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Piease only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

Hello Mr. Oswald,
The plan has been submitted to the D.I.L.P. Thank you Earl Wright

Hello Mr. Wright:

The drawing provided with building permit # B20003846 (715 West Watersville Road) does not match the
measurements shown on the As-built drawing found on page 3 of the septic record (see attachment). Please
provide a site plan to appropriate scale between 1:30 and 1:100 showing house, proposed garage, the well




and septic components matching the as-built drawing on page 3, and the location of the sewage disposal area
(SDA) on page 4 of the record.

You could use page 4 of the septic record as the basis of your site plan, but it must be printed to scale first
before adding the septic system components (septic tank, trenches). If the proposed garage does not meet
the 20 foot setback to the SDA, the homeowner could ask for a waiver to reduce the setback by addressing a
letter to the deputy director of Environmental Health, Mike Davis. The scaled site plan must accompany the
letter.

Should the garage meet the 20 foot setback to the SDA, please forward 3 copies of the site plan directly to the
Department of Inspection, License and Permits (D.l.L.P.). Please let me know when you've submitted the site
plan, so | can look for it in the system.

Should you have any questions, or wish to discuss, please don't hesitate to contact me. You ¢
Respectfully,

Hank

Hank Oswald

Howard County Health Department

Well and Septic Program
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov




Oswald, Hank

N IR .
From: pam54@verizon.net
Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 4:02 PM
To: Oswald, Hank
Subject: Re: B20003846_715 West Watersville Road_Site Plan
Attachments: Scan_0123.pdf

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

Hello Mr. Oswald,
The plan has been submitted to the D.I.L.P. Thank you Earl Wright

Hello Mr. Wright:

The drawing provided with building permit # B20003846 (715 West Watersville Road) does not match the
measurements shown on the As-built drawing found on page 3 of the septic record (see attachment). Please
provide a site plan to appropriate scale between 1:30 and 1:100 showing house, proposed garage, the well
and septic components matching the as-built drawing on page 3, and the location of the sewage disposal area
(SDA) on page 4 of the record.

You could use page 4 of the septic record as the basis of your site plan, but it must be printed to scale first
before adding the septic system components (septic tank, trenches). If the proposed garage does not meet
the 20 foot setback to the SDA, the homeowner could ask for a waiver to reduce the setback by addressing a
letter to the deputy director of Environmental Health, Mike Davis. The scaled site plan must accompany the
letter.

Should the garage meet the 20 foot setback to the SDA, please forward 3 copies of the site plan directly to the
Department of Inspection, License and Permits (D.I.L.P.). Please let me know when you've submitted the site
plan, so | can look for it in the system.

Should you have any questions, or wish to discuss, please don't hesitate to contact me. You c

Respectfully,

Hank

Hank Oswald

Howard County Health Department
Well and Septic Program
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov






